. GENERAL

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

This project involves the reconstruction of the existing traffic controlsignalat the intersection of
MD 20 and Merritt Blvd. in Baltimere County, Maryland.
MD 20 is considered to run in o north/south direction.

II. INTERSECTION OPERATION

The intersection currently operates in NEMA Six (B) phase, full-traffic-actuated mode. There
are exclusive left turn phases for both the east and westbound movements of Merritt Bivd.
The Merritt Bivd. through movements operate concurrently. The MD 20 through movements

operate currently.

An eight phase, full-traffic-actuated, solid state digital controller with intersection monitor
and harness, battery back-up, and three 4-channetrack mounted time delay output loop detector amplifiers
housed in o base mounted cabinet are to be installed at this location.

A. Equipment to be furnished by S.H.A.

ltem No.
9002
9012
9014
9068
9078
9086
9087
5089
9089
9089
9089
9089
9089
9089
39089
9090
9090
9098
9099

9104

CONTACT LIST

Quantity

3
2

14

19

7.5

16
48
2.25
28
16

17.5

Units

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
EA
CA

EA

EQUIPMENT LIST

Description

(Cont/Cab/Add) Detector amplifier 4-channelrack mount.
(Mast arm mt.) 12 in., one-way, cne section signal Laluminuml.
(Mast arm mti.) 12 in., one-way, three section signal Laluminumi.
2 circuit flasher.

Cabinet "G" type pole mount.

Cabinet with telemetry (system cab.), size 6.

Controller ASC 1l with telemetry.

Flat sheet aluminum sign - Lgroundl R 3-2(mod).

Flat sheet aluminum sign - [mast arm3 R 3-5{L).

Flat sheet aluminum sign -~ [mast armI R 3-5{1D.

Flat sheet aluminum sign - [ground]l R 4-7.

Flat sheet dluminum sign - [mast armI W 3-3.

Flat sheet aluminum sign - [ground] W 3-3.

Fiat sheet aluminum sign - [groundl W 18-1.

Fiat sheet aluminum sign - [groundd D-3(2).

Ftat sheet aluminum sign - [mast arm-duafl D-3(1).

Ftat sheet aluminum sign - [ground? D-3(3).

Sign hardware - 30 in. form tube.

Sign hardware - 60 in. form tube.

Sign hardware - under mast arm astro bracket 84 in. catle.

The contact persons for District *4 are as follows:

Mr. Dave Maikowski

District Engineer
410-321-2810

Mr. Randall Scott
Assistant District Engineer - Traffic
410-321-2781

Mr. Graydon Tobery

Assistant District Engineer - Utility
410-321-3460

Mr. Dave Ramsey
Assistant District Engineer - Maintenance

410-321-2761

Mr. Richard L. Daff

Chief, Traffic Operations Division
410-787-7630

The Power Company Representative is:
Baltimore Gas and Electric Company
Mr. Keith Mayle

7317 Parkway Drive South

Hanover, Maryland 21076
410-859-9070

A. Equipment to be supplied by S.H.A.
Only the following items will be required under AW278A5SM/B5M

9012
9068
9076

9089 (W3-3.D3-3
9090 (D3-3(3) only)

9099

C.

(2) and D3-3(3) only)

Existing equipment to be removed by the Contracter and delivered to the Baltimore County Traffic SignalShop,

105 Almshouse Drive, Cockeysville, Maryland, 21030. A twenty-four (24) hour notice is required prior to delivery.

B. Equipment to be furnished and/or installed by the Contractor
Only the following items will be required under AW278A5SM/B5M

1001
2001
8001
8006
g011
8019
8024
8030
8031
8033
8034
8045

I CY
5CY
1 EA
2 EA

10 LF
50 LF
GOLE
1 EA

1 EA
90 LF

8048
8049
8051
8052
8053
8054
8061
8070
8082

B. Equipment fo be furnished and/or installed by the Contractor.

Hem No.
1001
2001
5010
5013
8001
8006
8011
8018
8017
8019
8020
8021
8022
8023
8024
3025
8030
8031
8033
8034
8040
8041
BO43
8044
8045
BO46
8048
8049
8050
8051
8052
8053
8054
8056
8057
BO58
806G
8061
8070
8082
8085
8085

Neg.

Quantity
1

4

15

75

13.0

16

860
15
50
1865
60
80
250

21

2700
700
110
1400
B35
360
40
225
40

36

150
106.75

54.5

50C

Units
EA
cY
LF
LF
cY
EA
EA
EA
£A
£A
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
SF
SF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

LF

Description

40 LF
20 LF

94 SF
16 SF

1 EA

Maintenance of troffic per assignment.

Test pit excavation.

24 in. white thermoplastic pavement marking tape.

Remove existing pavement markings - any size.

Concrete for signal foundotion.

Cut, clean, galvanize, and cap traffic signal structure.

install signat head (any type).

Microloop probe sef with 500 fi. lead-in.

Microloop probe sel with 1000 ft. fead-in.

Install controller and cabinet - pole mount.

install controller and cabinet - base mount.

Sawcut for signalioop detector.

1in. electrical conduit - galvanized steeisleeve.

1in. liquid tight flexible non-metalic conduit - sleeve.

2 in. electrical conduit - PVC {Schedule 80] - buried {irenched).

2 in. electrical conduit - PVC [Schedule 801 - encased (slotted in roadway).

4 in. electrical conduit - PVC [Schedule 803 ~ buried (trenched).

4 in. electrical conduit - PVC [Schedule 801 - encased (slotted in roadway).

Electrical handhole.

Ground rod (3/4 in. digmeter x 10 ft. {ength).

Loop detector wire encased in flexible tubing (No. 14 AW.G.).

Electrical cable
Electrical cable
Eiectrical cable
Electrical cable
Flectrical cable
Electrical cable

Stranded bare

2~ conductor
3~ conductor

5- conductor

(aluminum  shielded).
(No. 14 AW.G.).

(No. 14 AW.C.).

- 7- conductor (No. 14 AW.G.).

2= conductor

1- conductor

(Ne. 12 AW.G..

(Ne 8 AW.G.) THHN/THWN.

copper ground wire (No. 6 AW.G.).

Electrical coble - 1- conductor (No. 4 AW.G.) THHN/THWN.

Wood sign supports 4 in.x 4 in..

Wood sign supports 4 Tn.x 6 in..

Install ground meunted sign.

Instclioverhead sign.

250 watt HSP luminaire with photocell

Light bracket arm for traffic signal structure.

Remove/dipose of existing foundation 12 in. below grade,

Delivery of removed controller/cabinet.

Remove/dispese of existing material/equipment per assignment.

Controland distribution equipment (120/240, 1 phuse, 3 wire).

Mast arm pole and 50 ft. mast arm.

Mast arm pole and twin (50 ft./ 60 ft.) mast arms.

Mast arm pole and twin (50 ft./ 50 ft.) mast arms

Pull back existing interconnect cable and re-run in new
conduit to new controller.

Plegse contact Mr. Bill O'Neill at 410-887-7726.

Note,

Quantity
1

Units

EA

Description

Base mounted cabinet and controller.

All equipment and/or materialnot listed cbove shallbecome the property of the Contractor.

FHWA | graTE FED. AD SHEET| TOTAL
REGION NO. PROJ. NO. NO. |SHEETS
3 MD

Phase Chart
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Wiring Diagram i
D Micro-Loop Probe Lead-in Cable
E
F
G
H
J 2-Conductor Cable
K (Aluminum  Shielded)
L
M
N Z2-Conductor Tray Cable
o0 (No.12 AW.G)
p— Existing Baltimore County
Interconnect Cable
R~ 3-Conductor Electrical
Cabie (No. 14 AW.G)
C XML Sw
D iEML TX 5~Conductor Electrical
UY ( Cable (No.14 AW.G.)
F:ELW vV Z
T e "
i d
i b 7-Ceonductor Electrical
: C.D ¢ { Cablo (No.14 AW.C)
Tuv 1
1 e — Bare Copper Ground
d,) Wire (No. 6 AW.G.
2 C,D.H f— 3-Wire (No. 4 AW.G.) for
Traffic Signal Electrical Service
A,B,C,D,E,F,G,JK,L,M
3-Wire (No.8 AW.G) for
AB.E,G,J.K,LM N\,NO,)E’,SBT,U(HV, 9=  Street Lighting Electrical Service
A, 49,0,¢,d,2 H -
N,0,P,S,T,U,V,W,X,a,c,b,d,e ML— Micro-Loop Probe
~ f . A,B,C.D,E,F,G,J.K,LM, Lw— Loop Detector Wire
2;"\ P,S,T,U,V,W,X,a,b,c.d,e,f (No. 14 AW.G.) in Flexible Tubing
7 ~ (N,0,g - Terminate at disconnect) .
PF — Proposed Underground Electricai
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